
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25 at
2:05:01 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

7  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

82,445  Last reported odometer reading

2015 VOLVO S60 T5

DRIVE-E PREMIER

VIN: YV140MFB2F1310651
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/tAVEiryQ_w2QN2XjUvwtHr0ysWukljA9sU53xUCtQdOhBk2EzCWdmiOLnA0TNaKBphOqWFo2Q00-hnaqrdBrRcHx3jsY6K_-zdcyIo7ms505MMJlnCcsMR6Ygn1Pu583JExjVPcNJrSAOwgC7X6ZrgyyZMMx7n4DVvdnkqZ3iSMG5D6duqJd26hxLS-1QxfsSNW7otA4k9cwyNQ_0pamcER9sNFIhfISquuhpbhQqvUJGqXbrAeScrtNcAfdBmCXWqc-a9WoTml69tpsyfQ4ixNw7lRuMFlEhEn_cKaTO2K7Ur6YLCQXxz6q8-JKiCmPM0EVcIlsMVJrQtJdS0szcV6qWliB6dNvJmUliNArQ5-6zHjjpeUF_f7aAT8oKAVO2F-kG5JHIIAEO0SwdMXxs9U.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be
repaired free of charge.

No Recalls
Reported

Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2014

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

02/24/2014 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Vehicle manufactured

Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2014 2015

Type of owner Rental Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 1 mo. 2 yrs. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Texas
Mississippi,

Florida

Estimated miles driven per year --- 10,276/yr

Last reported odometer reading 5 82,445

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/a97Kbw0gJlq4AbjHXGvhFp1jr4_gNSkbTsIKTKX7ywZDONG43nhSi5_48bphg0Q6hGqd44wiVr8oX5jfckAWhWZIk4DWB34IMkFqur0Z-7MmI2DAfV7Sharxc2MSJP1O8wHCS-jzl_E45XujDGJK7nrkL0QyIlGUFIers2uNQCsyuqmS1pInFPqo3NQTsZ0VoJsjWmcW_XEkNuvXItjSGUm6OsIdUccf9G2jkodng-rI5G9h5-fJ2SPzzCBRA8Qb7SuHlmF5yojf_Bwztwwb2L7BBnQ0bmoxcJe3Eo5ZFGic1Rq1-BvnHorRvQXQX5qi2KqGKThMN3O3BFb3_s0Y67hCYc7Op_fDCtBvSw3AK0SVJduTZ4g7PMgvrwLasuP5EnRI1NzdnFjIu0dd5V4EKfiT1sWvAw.cfx


03/27/2014 US Customs Vehicle exported from
Gothenburg, Sweden and imported to
Brunswick, GA

06/05/2014 5 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Houston, TX
Title
#10130241780152104

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Owner 2
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
10,276 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/03/2015 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/06/2015 31,555 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #H37882601

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

05/19/2016 39,506 Car Care Clinic -
Ridgeland - Reservoir
Ridgeland, MS
601-956-1544
carcareclinicjetlube.com

4.9 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

196 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/07/2016 40,876 Paul Moak Automotive
Jackson, MS
601-352-2700
paulmoak.com/

4.9 / 5.0

160 Verified Reviews

334 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/15/2016 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #H378826

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

-
-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/VOLV/Rd9LfSB92P2xsvoB2SEiIx7ZBTmvByPplfQGJrdC5N44sbgJVJy8BCBAQErUHchz4w-8TIPakL_YbOc5ZTl3-9-6DHMayUQuh_VZjFJkxvlJGPZ84TUfCLMPzfnSwyiX2vzQBbStIl2bggxQp1LRDxRpFnDSQt_9-557qoSQhP_OSqlS_BsXOQ91i8fpj9dpKtDAs88tZu3KMZHnDzy_ry6OzuECrGC-Rc6etC9GARhSEbjnLMkZNLYsOn5DHSwguuwCNFKXqSO52Rl7jXTuCF4P2ER7Ec12QD0YT6_WzCBPkM1_E92pOy-ItMB0E3xKHcokwCnMSi90-N6uJWncE_Cs2NnmWFw4VQw7HlzsOPr-AixDu0kJUB820f1GvateO8mk6wb7ajtYvByc7WyrQFbqJXeS2Q.cfx


01/18/2017 45,473 Car Care Clinic -
Ridgeland - Reservoir
Ridgeland, MS
601-956-1544
carcareclinicjetlube.com

4.9 / 5.0

155 Verified Reviews

196 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

05/10/2017 48,975 Paul Moak Automotive
Jackson, MS
601-352-2700
paulmoak.com/

4.9 / 5.0

160 Verified Reviews

334 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
50,000 mile service performed
Engine checked
Oil and filter changed

10/02/2017 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #H378826

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

04/06/2018 58,978 Paul Moak Automotive
Jackson, MS
601-352-2700
paulmoak.com/

4.9 / 5.0

160 Verified Reviews

334 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/27/2018 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/19/2018 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #H378826

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/18/2018 63,752 Gateway Tire
Flowood, MS
601-939-1137
gatewaytire.net/

4.8 / 5.0

153 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked

07/15/2019 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #H378826

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

-

-



08/21/2019 72,596 Destin Imports
Destin, FL
850-424-7757
destinimports.com

4.9 / 5.0

194 Verified Reviews

804 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
repaired
Oil and filter changed

11/26/2019 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer recall/service bulletin
issued
Recall #R89978 Door Latch

Click here to locate an authorized Volvo
retailer near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

06/26/2020 Volvo Cars of North
America, LLC

Manufacturer recall/service bulletin
issued
Recall #R10029 FRONT SEAT BELT

Click here to locate an authorized Volvo
retailer near you to obtain more
information about this recall.

09/17/2020 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #H378826

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/03/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/18/2021 Mississippi
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Brandon, MS
Title #MS0614755840

Title issued or updated
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

11/29/2021 82,445 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Destin, FL
Title #0144843825

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/11/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Destin, FL
Title #0144843825

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/23/2024 Florida Registration issued or renewed

-

-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

-
-

http://www.volvocars.com/
http://www.volvocars.com/


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Destin, FL
Title #0144843825

Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/03/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Destin, FL
Title #0144843825

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/21/2025 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Destin, FL
Title #0144843825

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/28/25 2:05:01 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 VOLVO S60 vehicle
(VIN: YV140MFB2F1310651), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/28/25
at 3:05 AM (EDT).

-
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-
-

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


